
 State of California • The Natural Resources Agency Edmund G. Brown Jr., Governor 

 DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND RECREATION Lisa Ann L. Mangat, Director 
Off-Highway Motor Vehicle Recreation Division 

 

1725 23rd Street, Suite 200  •  Sacramento, CA  •  916-324-4442  •  ohvinfo.ohv@parks.ca.gov 

OHMVR COMMISSION MEETING 
Folsom, CA 95370 

September 9, 2016 

STAFF REPORT: Grants and Cooperative Agreements Program 

STAFF: Sixto J. Fernandez, Grants Manager 

SUBJECT: Grants Program Update 

 
Summary 

As required by the regulations governing the Grants and Cooperative Agreements 
Program, the 2015/16 grants cycle began with the opening of the application process on 
January 11, 2016. 

Discussion 
On March 7, 2016, applicants submitted their preliminary applications for OHMVR 
Division and public review. OHMVR Division comments were sent to the applicants 
during the first full week of April 2016. 

The Intent to Award was posted on the OHMVR Division website on June 6, 2016. The 
Division received one appeal in the Education and Safety category that was 
subsequently denied. All awards are now final. 

Upon final approval from the Department of Parks and Recreation Director, the Grant 
Administrators will work with the successful applicants to prepare agreements for the 
projects. 

While working on developing the project agreements, Grants staff will also approve 
payment requests from prior Grant cycles and close out open projects. 

Additionally, Grants staff will begin work on the next grant cycle—the last one before the 
program sunset. 

Commission Action 
For information only.  

Attachments 
Final Awards Summary 



Finals Awards
2015/2016 Grants and Cooperative Agreements

USFS -  Law Enforcement Projects

Page 1 of 1

# Applicant Project Title Project Number
Amount 

Requested
Division 

Recommend
Base 

Award
Amount Less 
Base Award

Proportional 
Award Percent

Additional 
Award Total Award

1 USFS - Angeles NF - Patrol District Law Enforcement G15-02-21-L01 $112,200 $112,200 $10,000 $102,200 98.2537 $100,415 $110,415
2 USFS - Cleveland NF - Patrol District Law Enforcement G15-02-22-L01 $79,638 $79,639 $10,000 $69,639 98.2537 $68,422 $78,422
3 USFS - Eldorado NF - Patrol District Law Enforcement G15-02-23-L01 $200,000 $200,000 $10,000 $190,000 98.2537 $186,682 $196,682
4 USFS - Humboldt-Toiyabe NF - Patrol Law Enforcement G15-02-24-L01 $76,000 $76,000 $10,000 $66,000 98.2537 $64,847 $74,847
5 USFS - Inyo NF - Patrol District Law Enforcement G15-02-39-L01 $100,000 $100,000 $10,000 $90,000 98.2537 $88,428 $98,428
6 USFS - Klamath NF - Patrol District Law Enforcement G15-02-42-L01 $13,500 $13,500 $10,000 $3,500 98.2537 $3,439 $13,439
7 USFS - Lassen NF - Patrol District Law Enforcement G15-02-44-L01 $27,500 $27,500 $10,000 $17,500 98.2537 $17,194 $27,194
8 USFS - Los Padres NF - Patrol District Law Enforcement G15-02-28-L01 $79,000 $79,000 $10,000 $69,000 98.2537 $67,795 $77,795
9 USFS - Mendocino NF - Patrol District Law Enforcement G15-02-36-L01 $149,700 $149,700 $10,000 $139,700 98.2537 $137,260 $147,260

10 USFS - Plumas NF - Patrol District Law Enforcement G15-02-38-L01 $27,500 $27,500 $10,000 $17,500 98.2537 $17,194 $27,194
11 USFS - San Bernardino NF - Patrol District San Bernardino National Forest Patrol G15-02-40-L01 $125,000 $125,000 $10,000 $115,000 98.2537 $112,992 $122,992
12 USFS - Sequoia NF - Patrol District Law Enforcement G15-02-34-L01 $133,336 $133,336 $10,000 $123,336 98.2537 $121,182 $131,182
13 USFS - Shasta-Trinity/Six Rivers NF - Patrol Shasta Trinity / Law Enforcement G15-02-37-L01 $20,002 $20,002 $5,000 $15,002 98.2537 $14,740 $19,740
14 USFS - Shasta-Trinity/Six Rivers NF - Patrol Six Rivers / Law Enforcement G15-02-37-L02 $10,508 $10,508 $5,000 $5,508 98.2537 $5,412 $10,412
15 USFS - Sierra NF - Patrol District Law Enforcement G15-02-35-L01 $80,000 $80,000 $10,000 $70,000 98.2537 $68,778 $78,778
16 USFS - Stanislaus NF - Patrol District Law Enforcement G15-02-32-L01 $149,999 $149,999 $10,000 $139,999 98.2537 $137,554 $147,554

17
USFS - Tahoe/Lake Tahoe Basin 
Management Unit NF - Patrol District

Law Enforcement Tahoe National Forest G15-02-33-L01 $126,000 $126,000 $5,000 $121,000 98.2537 $118,887 $123,887

18
USFS - Tahoe/Lake Tahoe Basin 
Management Unit NF - Patrol District

Law Enforcement Lake Tahoe Basin 
Management Unit

G15-02-33-L02 $75,000 $75,000 $5,000 $70,000 98.2537 $68,779 $73,779

$1,584,883 $1,584,884 $160,000 $1,424,884 $1,400,000 $1,560,000USFS - LAW ENFORCEMENT TOTALS



Final Awards
2015/2016 Grants and Cooperative Agreements

Restoration Projects 

Page 1 of 1

# Applicant Project Title Project Number Total Project Score Amount Requested Amount Awarded
1 Friends of Jawbone Restoration G15-04-13-R01 76.233 $901,525 $901,525
2 BLM - Ridgecrest Field Office Restoration G15-01-15-R01 73.991 $629,389 $629,389
3 USFS - Mendocino National Forest 17N78 Restoration G15-02-10-R01 73.094 $64,841 $64,841
4 The Chaparral Lands Conservancy Eastern San Diego County OHV 

 
G15-04-71-R02 72.646 $211,306 $211,306

5 California Trail Users Coalition (CTUC) Restoration-CCMA G15-04-06-R01 72.197 $128,470 $136,750
6 Native American Land Conservancy Restoration G15-04-31-R01 69.058 $166,110 $166,110
7 USFS - Mendocino National Forest Leech Lake Road Decommissioning G15-02-10-R02 69.058 $200,000 $200,000
8 USFS - Shasta-Trinity National Forest Eddy Creek Meadow Restoration G15-02-16-R02 67.265 $24,674 $23,081
9 Center for Sierra Nevada Conservation Restoration G15-04-58-R01 66.816 $165,244 $165,244

10 USFS - Inyo National Forest Restoration - Monitoring Repairs G15-02-05-R01 66.816 $295,005 $295,005
11 El Dorado County CAO Restoration-SPTC G15-03-06-R01 63.677 $67,410 $67,410
12 BLM - Bishop Field Office Restoration - BFO 2016 G15-01-05-R01 62.332 $174,719 $174,719
13 Lassen Land and Trails Trust Restoration-Bizz Extension G15-04-47-R01 59.641 $83,380 $83,380
14 USFS - Tahoe National Forest Restoration ARRD Planning G15-02-20-R01 57.399 $17,850 $17,850
15 Farmworker Institute of Education and 

Leadership Development Inc. (FIELD)
Kiavah Restoration G15-04-60-R01 53.812 $271,716 $269,279

16 Desert Tortoise Preserve Committee 
Inc.

Restoration of Habitat adjacent to 
Desert Tortoise Research Natural Area

G15-04-10-R01 44.843 $347,437 $347,437

$3,749,076 $3,753,326RESTORATION TOTALS



Final Awards
  2015/2016 Grants and Cooperative Agreements

Planning Projects

# Applicant Project Title Project Number Total Project Score Amount Requested Amount Awarded
1 USFS - Tahoe National Forest Planning YRRD Washington Feasibilty G15-02-20-P04 70.37 $10,820 $10,820
2 BLM - Eagle Lake Field Office FY16 Fort Sage Planning G15-01-08-P01 69.841 $38,500 $38,500
3 USFS - Tahoe National Forest Planning ARRD Development G15-02-20-P01 69.841 $151,025 $151,025
4 USFS - Tahoe National Forest Planning Eastside OHV Connectivity G15-02-20-P05 68.254 $77,075 $77,075
5 USFS - Tahoe National Forest Planning YRRD Packer Saddle G15-02-20-P03 62.434 $23,945 $23,945
6 USFS - Sierra National Forest Planning - Kamook Staging Area G15-02-17-P03 61.905 $29,945 $29,945
7 USFS - Stanislaus National Forest Calaveras Slick Rock Planning G15-02-19-P01 60.847 $50,036 $50,036
8 USFS - Sierra National Forest Planning - Add Roads Trails and Areas G15-02-17-P02 60.847 $712,606 $712,606
9 USFS - Sierra National Forest Planning - Iron Telephone Staging Area G15-02-17-P04 59.259 $16,676 $16,676

10
Trinity County Resource Conservation 
District

Trinity County OHV Planning G15-07-02-P01 55.556 $34,000 $33,104

11
USFS - Lake Tahoe Basin Management 
Unit

LTBMU Winter Travel Management 
(OSVUM)

G15-02-07-P01 46.561 $69,000 $69,000

12
County of Lassen Department of Public 
Works

Lassen Co PW Planning FY16-17 G15-03-31-P01 39.153 $27,000 $27,000

11
Madera County Planning - Black Hawk Ranch 

Recreation Area
G15-03-69-P01 31.217 $534,241 $60,268

Page 1 of 1



Final Awards
2015/2016 Grants and Cooperative Agreements

Local -  Law Enforcement Projects

Page 1 of 1

# Applicant Project Title Project Number
Amount 

Requested
Division 

Recommend
Base 

Award
Amount Less 
Base Award

Proportional 
Award Percent

Additional 
Award

Total Project 
Awarded

1 Alameda County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G15-03-27-L01 $59,120 $59,120 $10,000 $49,120 28.195345 $13,850 $23,850
2 Alpine County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G15-03-01-L01 $62,152 $62,152 $10,000 $52,152 28.195345 $14,704 $24,704
3 Amador County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G15-03-50-L01 $19,298 $19,298 $10,000 $9,298 28.195345 $2,622 $12,622
4 Butte County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G15-03-70-L01 $97,611 $97,611 $10,000 $87,611 28.195345 $24,702 $34,702
5 Calaveras County Sheriff's Department Law Enforcement G15-03-03-L01 $253,596 $253,596 $10,000 $243,596 28.195345 $68,683 $78,683
6 City of California City Law Enforcement G15-03-26-L01 $430,619 $430,619 $10,000 $420,619 28.195345 $118,595 $128,595
7 City of Hesperia Police Department Law Enforcement G15-03-58-L01 $41,675 $41,675 $10,000 $31,675 28.195345 $8,931 $18,931
8 City of Sacramento Police Law Enforcement G15-03-28-L01 $63,338 $61,318 $10,000 $51,318 28.195345 $14,469 $24,469
9 Colusa County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G15-03-05-L01 $48,300 $48,300 $10,000 $38,300 28.195345 $10,799 $20,799

10 El Dorado County Sheriff's Department Law Enforcement G15-03-07-L01 $263,732 $263,732 $10,000 $253,732 28.195345 $71,541 $81,541
11 Fort Bragg Police Department Law Enforcement G15-03-32-L01 $33,918 $33,918 $10,000 $23,918 28.195345 $6,744 $16,744
12 Fresno County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G15-03-08-L01 $181,290 $181,290 $10,000 $171,290 28.195345 $48,296 $58,296
13 Humboldt County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement Humboldt SO G15-03-11-L01 $54,461 $54,461 $10,000 $44,461 28.195345 $12,536 $22,536
14 Imperial County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G15-03-09-L01 $596,856 $596,856 $10,000 $586,856 28.195345 $165,466 $175,466
15 Inyo County Sheriff's Department Law Enforcement G15-03-30-L01 $185,126 $185,126 $10,000 $175,126 28.195345 $49,377 $59,377
16 Kern County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G15-03-25-L01 $456,047 $456,047 $10,000 $446,047 28.195345 $125,764 $135,764
17 Lake County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G15-03-64-L01 $53,026 $53,026 $10,000 $43,026 28.195345 $12,131 $22,131
18 Lassen County Sheriff's Department Law Enforcement G15-03-65-L01 $43,121 $43,121 $10,000 $33,121 28.195345 $9,339 $19,339
19 Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department Law Enforcement - Palmdale G15-03-10-L01 $154,472 $154,472 $5,000 $149,472 28.195345 $42,144 $47,144
20 Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department Law Enforcement - Santa Clarita G15-03-10-L02 $257,110 $257,110 $5,000 $252,110 28.195345 $71,083 $76,083
21 Los Angeles Police Department / Valley 

    
Law Enforcement G15-03-66-L01 $166,989 $166,989 $10,000 $156,989 28.195345 $44,264 $54,264

22 Madera County Sheriff's Department Law Enforcement G15-03-33-L01 $113,928 $113,928 $10,000 $103,928 28.195345 $29,303 $39,303
23 Mono County Sheriff's Department Law Enforcement G15-03-12-L01 $107,975 $107,975 $10,000 $97,975 28.195345 $27,624 $37,624
24 Napa County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G15-03-35-L01 $48,223 $48,223 $10,000 $38,223 28.195345 $10,777 $20,777
25 Nevada County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G15-03-16-L01 $36,340 $36,340 $10,000 $26,340 28.195345 $7,427 $17,427
26 Placer County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G15-03-72-L01 $179,505 $179,505 $10,000 $169,505 28.195345 $47,793 $57,793
27 Plumas County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G15-03-13-L01 $112,043 $112,043 $10,000 $102,043 28.195345 $28,771 $38,771
28 Ridgecrest Police Department Law Enforcement G15-03-46-L01 $31,039 $31,039 $10,000 $21,039 28.195345 $5,932 $15,932
29 Riverside County Sheriff's Law Enforcement G15-03-14-L01 $156,920 $156,920 $10,000 $146,920 28.195345 $41,425 $51,425
30 San Bernardino County Sheriff's Department Law Enforcement - Barstow G15-03-15-L01 $184,215 $184,215 $2,500 $181,715 28.195345 $51,235 $53,735
31 San Bernardino County Sheriff's Department Law Enforcement - Colorado River G15-03-15-L02 $210,650 $210,650 $2,500 $208,150 28.195345 $58,689 $61,189
32 San Bernardino County Sheriff's Department Law Enforcement - Twin Peaks G15-03-15-L03 $158,507 $158,507 $2,500 $156,007 28.195345 $43,987 $46,487
33 San Bernardino County Sheriff's Department Law Enforcement - Victor Valley G15-03-15-L04 $258,167 $258,167 $2,500 $255,667 28.195345 $72,086 $74,586
34 San Diego County Sheriff's Department Law Enforcement G15-03-17-L01 $199,544 $199,544 $10,000 $189,544 28.195345 $53,443 $63,443
35 San Joaquin County Sheriff's Department Law Enforcement G15-03-18-L01 $60,850 $60,850 $10,000 $50,850 28.195345 $14,337 $24,337
36 Santa Barbara Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G15-03-87-L01 $112,413 $112,413 $10,000 $102,413 28.195345 $28,876 $38,876
37 Santa Clara County Parks and Recreation Law Enforcement G15-03-19-L01 $160,176 $160,176 $10,000 $150,176 28.195345 $42,343 $52,343
38 Sierra County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G15-03-55-L01 $67,000 $67,000 $10,000 $57,000 28.195345 $16,071 $26,071
39 Stanislaus County Sheriff's Department Law Enforcement G15-03-38-L01 $317,429 $317,429 $10,000 $307,429 28.195345 $86,681 $96,681
40 Town of Truckee Police Department Law Enforcement Truckee PD OHV G15-03-90-L01 $22,623 $22,623 $10,000 $12,623 28.195345 $3,559 $13,559
41 Tuolumne County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G15-03-79-L01 $40,162 $40,162 $10,000 $30,162 28.195345 $8,504 $18,504
42 Ventura County Sheriff's Department Law Enforcement G15-03-51-L01 $75,530 $75,530 $10,000 $65,530 28.195345 $18,476 $28,476
43 Yolo County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G15-03-41-L01 $172,167 $172,167 $10,000 $162,167 28.195345 $45,724 $55,724
44 Yucca Valley Police Department Law Enforcement G15-03-22-L01 $13,187 $13,187 $10,000 $3,187 28.195345 $897 $10,897

$6,360,450 $6,358,430 $400,000 $5,958,430 $1,680,000 $2,080,000LOCAL - LAW ENFORCEMENT TOTALS



Final Awards
2015/2016 Grants and Cooperative Agreements

Ground Operations Projects

# Applicant Project Title Project Number Total Project Score Amount Requested Amount Awarded
1 USFS - Angeles National Forest Ground Operations G15-02-01-G01 83.429 $322,135 $322,135
2 Friends of El Mirage Ground Operations G15-04-11-G01 81.143 $613,916 $613,916
3 USFS - Tahoe National Forest Ground Operations G15-02-20-G01 81.143 $649,959 $649,959
4 California Trail Users Coalition (CTUC) Ground Operations - Stanislaus 2016 G15-04-06-G03 80.571 $38,000 $38,000
5 California Trail Users Coalition (CTUC) Ground Operations-Sierra G15-04-06-G01 80.571 $72,895 $72,895
6 USFS - San Bernardino National Forest SBNF Ground Operations G15-02-14-G01 80.571 $536,224 $536,224
7 USFS - Mendocino National Forest FY2017 Ground Operations G15-02-10-G01 80.571 $941,271 $941,271
8 Plumas County Mt Hough 2015 / 2016 Ground Operations G15-03-84-G01 80 $253,754 $253,754
9 Stanislaus County Parks and Recreation Ground Operations - Frank Raines G15-03-20-G01 80 $345,250 $345,250
10 USFS - Eldorado National Forest Ground Operations G15-02-03-G01 80 $438,600 $438,600
11 California Trail Users Coalition (CTUC) Ground Operations - Sequoia 2016 G15-04-06-G02 79.429 $32,459 $32,459
12 BLM - Redding Field Office Chappie-Shasta Ground Operations G15-01-14-G01 77.714 $181,300 $181,300
13 Stanislaus County Parks and Recreation Ground Operations - La Grange G15-03-20-G02 77.714 $218,928 $218,928
14 BLM - Eagle Lake Field Office FY16 Fort Sage Ground Operations G15-01-08-G01 77.143 $66,000 $66,000
15 USFS - Stanislaus National Forest Ground Operations- Stanislaus National G15-02-19-G01 77.143 $592,968 $592,968
16 USFS - Cleveland National Forest Ground Operations - South G15-02-02-G02 75.429 $146,206 $146,206
17 Friends of Jawbone Ground Operations G15-04-13-G01 75.429 $719,717 $719,717

18
Santa Clara County Parks and Recreation 
Department

Ground Operations G15-03-19-G01 74.857 $220,292 $212,071

19 BLM - Ridgecrest Field Office Ground Operations G15-01-15-G01 74.857 $484,804 $484,804
20 City of Tulare Recreation Parks and Library Ground Operations G15-03-04-G01 74.286 $307,812 $243,059 
21 Sierra Buttes Trail Stewardship Ground Operations G15-04-68-G01 73.714 $48,300 $43,737
22 BLM - Barstow Field Office Barstow OHV Area - Ground Operations G15-01-04-G02 73.714 $234,428 $232,657 
23 USFS - Sierra National Forest Ground Operations G15-02-17-G01 73.714 $693,601 $693,601 
24 USFS - Cleveland National Forest Ground Operations - North G15-02-02-G01 73.143 $51,950 $51,950
25 USFS - Shasta-Trinity National Forest Maintenance Operations and Repairs G15-02-16-G01 73.143 $145,850 $144,850
26 City of California City Ground Operations G15-03-26-G01 73.143 $417,068 $417,068
27 USFS - Sequoia National Forest Ground Operations G15-02-15-G01 73.143 $527,078 $527,078
28 Clovis Independent 4 Wheelers Ground Operations G15-04-83-G01 72.571 $42,924 $42,924
29 The Watershed Research and Training Ground Operations G15-04-50-G01 71.429 $33,322 $33,322
30 BLM - Ukiah Field Office Ground Operations G15-01-17-G01 71.429 $177,164 $177,164
31 BLM - El Centro Field Office Ground Operations - El Centro Field Office G15-01-09-G01 71.429 $219,150 $219,150

32
USFS - Inyo National Forest Ground Operations - Maintenance and 

Repairs
G15-02-05-G01 71.429 $468,495 $468,495

33 USFS - Humboldt-Toiyabe National Forest Ground Operations G15-02-04-G01 70.286 $155,720 $155,720
34 El Dorado County CAO Ground Operations G15-03-06-G01 70.286 $213,109 $174,939

$10,610,649 $10,492,171GROUND OPERATIONS TOTALS

Page 1 of 2



Final Awards
2015/2016 Grants and Cooperative Agreements

Ground Operations Projects

# Applicant Project Title Project Number Total Project Score Amount Requested Amount Awarded

35 USFS - Los Padres National Forest Ground Operations G15-02-09-G01 72.571 $439,379 $437,774
$439,379 $437,774

$11,050,028 $10,929,945

Project Approval Subject to Completion of the CEQA Process 

GROUND OPERATIONS TOTAL

TOTAL

Page 2 of 2



Final Awards

  2015/2016 Grants and Cooperative Agreements

Education and Safety Projects

# Applicant Project Title Project Number Total Project Score Amount Requested Amount Awarded

1 Southern California Mountains Education & Safety G15-04-02-S01 62.136 $103,247 $92,069

2 International Racing Rescue Crew Education & Safety G15-04-61-S01 61.165 $29,070 $29,070

3
Sierra Avalanche Center Snowmobile Avalanche Advisory 

Education Training and Safety Program

G15-04-51-S02 58.252 $91,440 $91,440

4 California Recreation Alliance Education & Safety G15-04-54-S01 58.252 $157,641 $100,665

5 Friends of Jawbone Education & Safety - Owlshead G15-04-13-S01 57.282 $104,450 $104,450

6 Friends of Jawbone Education & Safety - Young Riders III G15-04-13-S02 55.34 $15,275 $15,275

7 USFS - Tahoe National Forest Education & Safety TNF OHV Hotspots G15-02-20-S01 55.34 $50,000 $50,000

8
Santa Clara County Parks and 

Recreation Department

Education & Safety G15-03-19-S01 53.398 $11,367 $11,367

9 Friends of El Mirage Education & Safety G15-04-11-S01 53.398 $12,205 $15,275

10 BLM - El Centro Field Office Safety - Imperial Sand Dunes G15-01-09-S01 53.398 $186,522 $186,522

11 Imperial County Sheriff's Office Education & Safety G15-03-09-S01 52.427 $26,998 $26,998

12 BLM - Barstow Field Office Barstow Education & Safety G15-01-04-S01 52.427 $63,556 $63,556

13 El Dorado County CAO Education & Safety G15-03-06-S01 51.456 $74,175 $74,175

14 BLM - Needles Field Office Education & Safety G15-01-12-S01 51.456 $90,810 $80,810

15 USFS - Shasta-Trinity National Forest Mt. Shasta Avalanche Safety Program G15-02-16-S01 51.456 $54,549 $36,245

16
Huntington Lake Volunteer Fire 

Department

Education & Safety G15-04-59-S01 50.485 $14,126 $14,126

17
Plumas County Public Works Education & Safety -Community 

Outreach

G15-03-78-S01 48.544 $13,278 $12,477

18
Desert Group Search and Rescue 

Volunteer Inc.

Education & Safety G15-04-09-S01 47.573 $200,000 $129,163

19 USFS - Shasta-Trinity National Forest Trail Ranger Education G15-02-16-S02 47.573 $55,400 $54,622

20 City of California City Education & Safety G15-03-26-S01 44.66 $70,720 $37,852

21
Placer County Sheriff's - Search and 

Rescue

Education & Safety G15-04-07-S02 43.689 $50,331 $50,331

22 USFS - Humboldt-Toiyabe National Education & Safety G15-02-04-S01 43.689 $62,755 $23,512

$1,537,915 $1,300,000EDUCATION AND SAFETY TOTALS

Page 1 of 1



Final Awards
  2015/2016 Grants and Cooperative Agreements

Development Projects

Page 1 of 1

# Applicant Project Title Project Number Total Project Score Amount Requested Amount Awarded
1 BLM - Eagle Lake Field Office FY16 Fort Sage- OHV Trailhead G15-01-08-D01 64 $73,000 $73,000

$73,000 $73,000

2 USFS - Shasta-Trinity National Forest West Parks Eddy Lakes OHV Access G15-02-16-D01 66 $47,055 $47,055
$47,055 $47,055

$120,055 $120,055

DEVELOPMENT TOTALS

Project Approval Subject to Completion of the CEQA Process 

TOTAL

DEVELOPMENT TOTALS



Final Awards
2015/2016 Grants and Cooperative Agreements

BLM -  Law Enforcement Projects

Page 1 of 1

# Applicant Project Title Project Number
Amount 

Requested
Division 

Recommend
Base 

Award
Amount Less 
Base Award

Proportional 
Award Percent

Additional 
Award

Total Project 
Award

1 BLM - Arcata Field Office Law Enforcement G15-01-02-L01 $21,320 $21,320 $10,000 $11,320 100.00 $11,320 $21,320
2 BLM - Bakersfield Field Office Law Enforcement G15-01-03-L01 $28,218 $28,218 $10,000 $18,218 100.00 $18,218 $28,218
3 BLM - Barstow Field Office Barstow Law Enforcement G15-01-04-L01 $308,035 $369,319 $10,000 $359,319 100.00 $359,319 $369,319
4 BLM - Bishop Field Office Law Enforcement 2016 G15-01-05-L01 $41,531 $41,531 $10,000 $31,531 100.00 $31,531 $41,531
5 BLM - Eagle Lake Field Office FY16 Eagle Lake Law Enforcement G15-01-08-L01 $28,007 $28,007 $10,000 $18,007 100.00 $18,007 $28,007
6 BLM - El Centro Field Office Law Enforcement - El Centro Field Office G15-01-09-L01 $378,061 $439,345 $10,000 $429,345 100.00 $429,345 $439,345
7 BLM - Needles Field Office Law Enforcement G15-01-12-L01 $140,036 $201,320 $10,000 $191,320 100.00 $191,320 $201,320
8 BLM - Redding Field Office Redding BLM Law Enforcement G15-01-14-L01 $61,591 $61,591 $10,000 $51,591 100.00 $51,591 $61,591
9 BLM - Ridgecrest Field Office Law Enforcement G15-01-15-L01 $252,065 $313,349 $10,000 $303,349 100.00 $303,349 $313,349
10 BLM - Ukiah Field Office Law Enforcement G15-01-17-L01 $56,000 $56,000 $10,000 $46,000 100.00 $46,000 $56,000

$1,314,864 $1,560,000 $100,000 $1,460,000 $1,460,000 $1,560,000BLM - LAW ENFORCEMENT PROJECT TOTALS



Final Awards
  2015/2016 Grants and Cooperative Agreements

Acquisition Projects

Page 1 of 1

# Applicant Project Title Project Number Total Project Score Amount Requested Amount Awarded
1 BLM - Ukiah Field Office Acquisition G15-01-17-A01 70.349 $650,000 $650,000

$650,000 $650,000ACQUISITION TOTALS


	2015-2016 USFS LE no signature.pdf
	USFS w NO signature

	2015-2016 Restoration no signature.pdf
	Restoration w NO signature

	2015-2016 Locals LE no signature.pdf
	locals LE no signature

	2015-2016 Development no signature.pdf
	dev w no signature

	2015-2016 BLM LE no signature.pdf
	BLM w NO signature

	2015-2016 Acquisition no signature.pdf
	Acq w NO signature


